TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release and Reassignment of Security Interest In Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT	FORMERLY GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION	02/29/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telscape Communications, Inc.,		
Street Address:	8333 Douglas Avenue, Suite 530		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75225		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2277885	TELSCAPE	
Serial Number:	76132480	TELSCA PE	
Serial Number:	75787136	TELEMERCADO	
Registration Number:	2843205	TELSCAPECONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	2946195	EL RECADO	
Registration Number:	2277884		
Serial Number:	76062988	OPCIONES PARA LA COMUNICACION	
Serial Number:	78802710	Н	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182 **Phone**: 949-224-6291

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0019 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6328-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti, Esq./
Date:	03/09/2012

Total Attachments: 3 source=Marquette#page1.tif source=Marquette#page2.tif source=Marquette#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0020

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as May 11, 2006 (the "Agreement"), executed by Telscape Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of Guaranty Business Credit Corporation (the "Grantee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2006, at Reel 3316, Frame 0650 pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]
[Signature page to follow.]

BN 11059721v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 29 day of Echroscy, 2012.

MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT formerly known as GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By: __

Name:

tle: Vice Preside

Exhibit A

Trademarks

NO.	STATUS	ÖWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG NO.	FILE DATE/ REG DATE
1.	Registered	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	TELSCAPE	2277885	September 14, 1999
2.	Abandoned	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	TELSCAPE	76132480	September 22, 2000
3.	Abandoned	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	TELEMERCADO	75787136	August 27, 1999
4.	Cancelled	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	TELSCAPE CONNECTIONS	2843205	May 18, 2004
5.	Registered	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	EL RECADO	2946195	May 3, 2005
6.	Cancelled	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	DESIGN ONLY	2277884	September 14, 1999
7.	Abandoned	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	OPCIONES PARA LA COMUNICACION	76062988	May 19, 2000
8.	Abandoned	TELSCAPE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Н	78802710	January 30, 2006

Exhibit A

BN 11059721v1

RECORDED: 03/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0023